PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEER Pharmaceuticals, LLC	08/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allertein Therapeutics, LLC	
Street Address:	640 Sasco Hill Road	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06824	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10100303
Application Number:	09731375
Application Number:	10728051
Application Number:	10728323
Application Number:	10899551
Application Number:	09238448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)248-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-248-4793

Email: mwilson@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Charles E. Lyon, D. Phil.

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2002834-0000

PATENT REEL: 018241 FRAME: 0373

500150618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Charles E. Lyon, D. Phil.

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment SEER to ALLERTEIN#page1.tif source=Assignment SEER to ALLERTEIN#page2.tif source=Assignment SEER to ALLERTEIN#page3.tif source=Assignment SEER to ALLERTEIN#page4.tif source=Assignment SEER to ALLERTEIN#page5.tif source=Assignment SEER to ALLERTEIN#page6.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement is being entered into by and between SEER Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Allertein Therapeutics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is an owner of the patent and patent applications listed on Attachment A (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS Assignor has agreed with Assignee for the transfer to it all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Patents, and the inventions therein.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to such agreement and in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor (the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges), Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee Assignor's right, title and interest in said inventions and the Patents, and any and all patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Patents, or reissues, reexaminations or extensions of the Patents, and all rights under all applicable intellectual property treaties and conventions, and the full benefits thereof, and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto, including any and all rights of Assignor to damages, profits or recoveries of any nature for past infringement of the Patents, and the payment of any and all maintenance fees, taxes, and the like, to hold the same unto and to the use of Assignee, its successors and assigns during the residue of the respective terms for which the Patents were or will be granted and during any such terms, and for any and all rights extending from said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that Assignor will, at the cost and expense of the Assignee, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the recordation of this assignment of the Patents to Assignee.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue, to Assignee, any and all Patents of the United States arising from such United States patents and patent applications included in the Patents for the use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby appoints Assignee as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for the Patents for which such common agency is recognized.

4111653v1

Executed at Fair field LT this 30 day of August, 2006.

SEER PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

Howard B. Sosin, President & CEC

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT]

ATTACHMENT A

Assigned Patent Rights

CASE	APN	COUNTRY
MODIFIED ALLERGENS	CIPII	US 10/100,303 March 18, 2002 (SEER-0166)
		PCT/US02/09108 March 18, 2002 (SEER-0184)

CASE	APN	COUNTRY
BACTERIAL DELIVERY	PRO	US 60/195,035 April 6, 2000 (SEER-0016)
	PAR	US 09/731,375 December 6, 2000 (SEER-0100)
		DIV1 10/728,051 December 4, 2003 (SEER-0222)
		DIV2 10/728,323 December 4, 2003 (SEER-0232)
		PCT/US00/33121 December 6, 2000 (SEER-0101)
		AU 2001219510 December 6, 2000 (SEER-0205)
		CA 2,403,292 December 6, 2000 (SEER-0206)
		EP 00982485.5 December 6, 2000
	TOTAL	EP Patent 1272213 March 8, 2006 (SEER-0207)
	And the second of the second o	JP 2001-564788 December 6, 2000 (SEER-0208)
The state of the s	CIP1	US 10/899,551 July 26, 2004 (SEER-0233)

CASE	APN	COUNTRY
LINEAR V. CONFORMATIO NAL	PRO	US 60/073,171 January 30, 1998 (SEER-0131)
	PAR	US 09/238,448 January 28, 1999
		US Patent 6,238,925 May 29, 2001 (SEER-0029)
	Commence and the commen	PCT US99/01832 January 28, 1999 (SEER-0063)
		JP 2000-529614 January 28, 1999 (SEER-0084)
		CA 2,319,317 January 28, 1999
	Adoles de la companya	CA Patent 2,319,317 April 18, 2006 (SEER-0085)
		AU 23478/99 January 28, 1999
		AU Patent 741635 March 21, 2002 (SEER-0086)
		EP 99903464.8 January 28, 1999
		EP Patent 1051626 August 11, 2004
		HK Patent 1032262 June 3, 2005 (SEER-0109)

RECORDED: 09/13/2006